# 503856564 06/06/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3903213

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the SECOND ASSIGNEE'S NAME previously recorded on Reel 038371 Frame 0677. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date	
TAE WUK BAE	04/18/2016	
YONG CHUL JUNG	04/18/2016	
KYU HYUNG KIM	04/18/2016	
MOON KYU KIM	04/20/2016	
JUNG CHUL KIM	04/18/2016	
JUNG WOOK SUH	04/18/2016	
HYUNG SOO LEE	04/18/2016	
EUN CHANG CHOI	04/18/2016	
DAE SIK KIM	04/18/2016	
CHANG HYUK HONG	04/18/2016	

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE	
Street Address:	218, GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU	
City:	DAEJEON	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	34129	
Name:	KYUNGPOOK NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION FOUNDATION	
Street Address:	80, DAEHAK-RO, BUK-GU	
City:	DAEGU	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	41566	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15137600

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent PATENT

503856564

REEL: 038883 FRAME: 0932

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.		
Phone:	(617) 217-4624	
Email:	IPBoston.Docketing@nelsonmullins.com, sandra.nackel@nelsonmullins.com	
Correspondent Name:	NELSON MULLINS RILEY & SCARBOROUGH LLP	
Address Line 1:	ONE POST OFFICE SQUARE	
Address Line 4:	BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109-2127	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBE	R:	JM7-067
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		ANTHONY A. LAURENTANO
SIGNATURE:		/Anthony A. Laurentano/
DATE SIGNED:		06/06/2016
Total Attachments: 6		

source=JM7-067 Corrective Assignment#page1.tif source=JM7-067 Corrective Assignment#page2.tif source=JM7-067 Corrective Assignment#page3.tif source=JM7-067 Corrective Assignment#page4.tif source=JM7-067 Corrective Assignment#page5.tif

#### 

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

### EPAS ID: PAT3844761

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
	Name	Execution Date
TAE WUK BAE		04/18/2016
YONG CHUL JUNG		04/18/2016
KYU HYUNG KIM		04/18/2016
MOON KYU KIM		04/20/2016
JUNG CHUL KIM		04/18/2016
JUNG WOOK SUH		04/18/2016
HYUNG SOO LEE		04/18/2016
EUN CHANG CHOI		04/18/2016
DAE SIK KIM		04/18/2016
CHANG HYUK HONG		04/18/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name:	ELECTRONICS AND TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESEARCH INSTITUTE		
Street Address:	218, GAJEONG-RO, YUSEONG-GU		
City:	DAEJEON		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	34129		
Name:	KYUNGPOOK NATIONAL UNIVERSITY INDUSTRY-ACADEMIC COOPERATION		
Street Address:	80, DAEHAK-RO, BUK-GU		
City:	DAEGU		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Postal Code:	41566		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15137600

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)742-4214

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

#### PR20150312US

#### ASSIGNMENT BY INVENTOR

We/I, (1) Tae Wuk BAE of Daegu, Republic of Korea (2) Yong Chul JUNG of Daegu, Republic of Korea (3) Kyu Hyung KIM of Daegu, Republic of Korea (4) Moon Kyu KIM of Daegu, Republic of Korea (5) Jung Chul KIM of Daegu, Republic of Korea (6) Jung Wook SUH of Daegu, Republic of Korea (7) Hyung Soo LEE of Daegu, Republic of Korea (8) Eun Chang CHOI of Daegu, Republic of Korea (9) Dae Sik KIM of Daegu, Republic of Korea (10) Chang Hyuk HONG of Daejeon, Republic of Korea in consideration of One Dollar and other valuable consideration paid to me by

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute, Kyungpook National University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation

a Non-profit Corporation of Korea, Republic of, having its principal place of business at 218, Gajeong-ro, Yuseong-gu, Daejeon, 34129, Republic of Korea and Kyungpook National University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation of 80, Daehak-ro, Buk-gu, Daegu, 41566, Republic of Korea, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said

Electronics and Telecommunications Research Institute, Kyungpook National University Industry-Academic Cooperation Foundation

its successors and assigns, the entire interest for the United States of America and all foreign countries including all rights of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property in a certain invention or improvement in

### MANUAL FOLLICLE-TRANSPLANTING HAIR TRANSPLANTER FOR INCREASING GRAFT SURVIVAL RATE

described in an application

x Executed by me of even date herewith and about to be filed

or

Application No. , filed on \_\_\_\_\_

in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in all Letters Patent of the United States and all foreign countries which may or shall be granted on said invention, or any parts thereof, or on said application, or any divisional, continuing, reissue or other applications based in whole or in part thereon. And I agree, for myself and my executors and administrators, with said Non-profit Corporation and its successors and assigns but at its or their expense and charges, hereafter to execute all applications, amended specifications, deed or other instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United States and in all other countries to said Non-profit Corporation, with specifications and claims in such form as shall be approved by the counsel of said Non-profit Corporation and to vest and

confirm in said Non-profit Corporation, its successors and assigns, the legal title to all such patents.

And I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said Non-profit Corporation, its successors and assigns.

And I do further hereby grant the attorneys/agents of Nelson Mullins Riley & Scarborough LLP, the power to insert on this Assignment the filing date and/or application number of said application.

MH7-259

## PATENT REEL: 038883 FRAME: 0936

2

Date April 18.2016

ne

Tae Wuk BAE

Witness:

Date

(PRINT WITNESS NAME)

April 18.2016 Date

Yong Chul JUNG

Witness:

Date

(PRINT WITNESS NAME)

April 18.2016

Kyu Hyung KIM

Witness:

Date

Date

(PRINT WITNESS NAME)

April 20. 2016 Moonly Moon Kyu KIM

Date

Witness:

Date

mthi

(PRINT WITNESS NAME)

April 18.2016 Date Jung Chul KIM Witness: (PRINT WITNESS NAME) Date il 18.2016 Date **Jung Wook SUH** Witness: (PRINT WITNESS NAME) Date 18.2016 Date Hying Soo LEE Witness: Date (PRINT WITNESS NAME) April 18 - 2016 Date Eun Chang CHOI Witness: (PRINT WITNESS NAME) Date

PATENT REEL: 038883 FRAME: 0938

4

Opvil 18.20.6 Date

Dae Sik KIM

Witness:

Date

(PRINT WITNESS NAME)

April 18. 2016 **Chang Hyuk HONG** 

Witness:

Date

Date

(PRINT WITNESS NAME)

PATENT REEL: 038883 FRAME: 0939

**RECORDED: 06/06/2016**